

Expeditieweg 6F O 7007 CM Doetinchem O T +31 (0)314 442 442 O info@etna-ct.com

IBAN NL79 ABNA 0508 6780 99 O BIC ABNANL2A O BTW NL852089028B01 O KVK Arnhem 56359446

FTNA-CTCOM

## PRESS RELEASE

# ETNA Coffee Technologies opens branch in Poland

A wonderful new development in ETNA Coffee Technologies' international growth: the manufacturer of professional coffee machines is starting its own branch in Marki, 5 kilometers from the Polish capital Warsaw, 15 kilometers from the city center. Poland is an important hub into Eastern Europe for ETNA Coffee Technologies and has great growth potential for the future.

The new Sales and Support branch - ETNA Polska Sp. z o.o. - will have an office and showroom where dealers can also attend training sessions. The employees of ETNA Polska have experience with ETNA's coffee machines and speak both Polish and English.

#### Local presence

Rajmund Wilewski and Krystian Hala will be responsible for sales and technical support at the new office. The gentlemen are happy with the new step: Thanks to our local, 15 year presence, committed team and excellent knowledge of the market, we can guarantee that our Polish customers receive the best possible service and support.'

### Starting point: EuroGastro 2023 Fairs

During the EuroGastro gourmet trade fair - taking place 28, 29 and 30 March in Warsaw - ETNA Coffee Technologies will present itself to the general public in Poland with its booth. It is a fitting starting point for the new activities in Central and Eastern Europe.

#### About ETNA Coffee Technologies

ETNA Coffee Technologies in Doetinchem, Holland, develops and manufactures professional coffee machines and sells these to dealers worldwide. Through these dealers, the machines find their way to offices, companies and catering establishments, among other locations. ETNA products are known for their high quality, long life and low service costs.

Doetinchem, March 202

For more information, please contact Clementine Terhorst, marketing manager, at +31 (0)6 - 21 45 74 08 or <u>c.terhorst@etna-ct.com.</u> <u>www.etna-ct.com</u>